
@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

v v [A] [A] wi [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-4010L0SF Il 5 4~5.75 0.12 0.08 040 6200 021 736 4.03 0.16 29.00 

F-4010MOSF IIl 5 4~5.75 0.18 0.13 065 7200 0.25 878 553 022 3250 

F-4010HO5F lll 5 4~5.75 0.24 0.18 090 7900 027 9.60 6.68 0.26 35.50 

F-4010L12F lll 12 6~13.8 0.07 0.06 066 6200 021 736 4.03 0.16 29.00 

F-4010M12F Ill 12 6~13.8 0.09 0.07 084 7200 0.25 878 5.53 022 32.50 

F-4010H12F lll 12 6~13.8 0.13 0.10 120 7900 027 9.60 6.68 0.26 35.50 

F-4010L05B Il 5 4~5.75 0.12 0.08 040 6400 022 760 429 0.17 28.50 

F-4010M05B Il 5 4~5.75 0.18 0.13 065 7500 0.26 9.15 6.00 0.24 33.00 

F-4010HO5B Il 5 4~5.75 0.24 0.16 080 8300 0.28 10.00 724 0.29 35.50 

F-4010L12B Il 12 6~13.8 0.07 0.06 066 6400 022 760 429 0.17 28.50 

F-4010M12B Il 12 6~13.8 0.09 0.07 084 7500 0.26 9.15 6.00 0.24 33.00 

F-4010H12B1Il 12 6~13.8 0.13 0.10 120 8300 0.28 10.00 724 029 35.50 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating Rated Actual Rated Rated . . Maximum Static Noise 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current ~ Current  Power Speed Maximum Air Flow Air Pressure Level 

V] v [Al [A] w] [RPM] [CMm] [CFM]  [mmH0] [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-4010L05F IV 5 4~575 0.16 0.11 0.55 5600 0.19 6.72 314 0.12 26.50 

F-4010MOS5F IV 5 4~575 0.19 0.16 0.80 6600 023 197 441 0.17 31.00 

F-4010L12F IV 12 6~138 0.14 008 0.96 5600 0.19 6.72 314 0.12 26.50 

F-4010M12F IV 12 6~138 0.16 0.10 1.20 6600 023 197 441 0.17 31.00 

F-4010H12F IV 12 6~138 0.18 0.12 144 7700 026 9.22 588 0.23 35.50 

F-4010L05B IV 5 4~575 0.16 0.11 0.55 5600 019 6.72 314 0.12 25.00 

F-4010M05B IV 5 4~575 0.19 0.16 0.80 6600 023 197 441 0.17 29.50 

F-4010L12B1V 12 6~138 0.14 008 0.96 5600 019 6.72 314 0.12 25.00 

F-4010M12B IV 12 6~138 0.16 0.10 1.20 6600 023 197 441 0.17 29.50 

F-4010H12B IV 12 6~13 0.18 0.12 144 7700 026 9.22 588 023 34.00 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 

COFAN USA 
46177 Warm Springs Blvd, Fremont, CA 94539 

TEL (800) 766-6097, (510) 490-7533 | FAX (510) 490-7931 | = info@cofan-usa.com 

WWW.COFAN-USA.COM 



RoHS 
compliant 
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@ c“ us CE 
52557 E195760 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

70K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage | Current = Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

vl vl [A] [A] w] [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-4028L12B1Il 12 6~138 0.58 0.46 552 14600 0.54 19.00 3753 148 52.50 

F-4028M12B lll 12 6~138 081 0.65 7.80 17600 0.67 23.80 5498 216 56.50 

F-4028H128B IIl 12 6~138 1.01 0.81 9.72 20000 0.75 26.40 69.89 275 59.50 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

v v [A] [A] w] [RPM] [cMm] [CFM]  [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 

F-5010L05F Il 5 4~5.75 0.14 0.10 050 4700 0.34 12.00 322 0.13 28.00 

F-5010MOSF II 5 4~5.75 022 0.16 080 5500 041 1433 419 0.17 32.00 

F-5010HO5F Il 5 4~5.75 0.28 021 105 6000 0.45 15.79 497 0.20 35.50 

F-5010L12F Il 12 6~13.8 0.09 0.07 084 4700 034 12.00 322 0.13 28.00 

F-5010M12F II 12 6~13.8 0.11 0.09 1.08 5500 0.41 1433 419 0.17 32.00 

F-5010H12F Il 12 6~13.8 0.14 0.11 132 6000 045 1579 497 0.20 35.50 

F-5010L05B Il 5 4~5.75 0.14 0.10 050 4900 0.35 1251 350 0.14 30.00 

F-5010M05B Il 5 4~5.75 022 0.16 080 5600 041 1459 434 0.17 33.50 

F-5010HO05B I 5 4~5.75 0.28 021 105 6100 0.46 16.08 515 0.20 36.00 

F-5010L12B Il 12 6~13.8 0.09 0.07 084 4900 035 1251 350 0.14 30.00 

F-5010M12B Il 12 6~13.8 0.11 0.09 1.08 5600 041 1459 434 0.17 33.50 

F-5010H12B1I 12 6~13.8 0.14 0.11 132 6100 046 16.08 515 0.20 36.00 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 

COFAN USA 
46177 Warm Springs Blvd, Fremont, CA 94539 

TEL (800) 766-6097, (510) 490-7533 | FAX (510) 490-7931 | = info@cofan-usa.com 
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52557 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

E195760 

@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

~ 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% -+ FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage | Current = Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

vl vl [Al [Al w] [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-5010MOSF Il 5 4~575 0.24 0.11 055 4000 0.28 9.93 203 0.08 24.00 

F-5010HOSF Il 5 4~575 030 0.18 0.90 4700 034 11.93 283 0.11 28.00 

F-5010M12F Il 12 6~138 0.11 0.08 096 4000 0.28 9.93 203 0.08 24.00 

F-5010H12F Ill 12 6~138 0.14 0.10 120 4700 034 11.93 283 0.11 28.00 

F-5010HH12F Il 12 6~138 021 0.12 144 5400 0.39 13.85 372 0.15 31.50 

F-5010M05B 1l 5 4~575 0.24 0.11 055 4000 0.28 9.93 203 0.08 23.50 

F-5010H05B Il 5 4~575 030 0.18 090 4700 0.34 11.93 283 0.11 28.50 

F-5010M12B 11l 12 6~138 0.11 0.08 0.96 4000 0.28 9.93 203 0.08 23.50 

F-5010H12B Il 12 6~138 0.14 0.10 120 4700 0.34 11.93 283 0.11 28.50 

F-5010HH12B 1l 12 6~13 021 0.12 144 5400 039 13.85 372 0.15 3250 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated | Operating Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow . 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current = Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

v V] [A] [A] w [RPM] [CmMm] [CFM]  [mmH,0]  [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-6010LO5F IV 5 4~5.75 023 0.18 0.90 3800 046 16.10 277 0.11 29.50 

F-6010L12F IV 12 6~13.8 0.11 009 1.08 3800 046 16.10 277 0.11 2950 

F-6010M12F IV 12 6~13.8 0.18 0.14 1.68 4600 0.56 1990 3.92 0.15 3450 

F-6010H12F IV 12 6~138 0.26 021 252 5300 066 2320 528 021 3850 

F-6010L05B IV 5 4~5.75 023 0.18 0.90 4000 048 1690 3.01 0.12 31.00 

F-6010L12B IV 12 6~138 0.11 009 1.08 4000 048 1690 3.01 0.12 31.00 

F-6010M12B IV 12 6~138 0.18 0.15 1.80 4800 059 20.70 4.16 0.16 36.00 

F-6010H12B1V 12 6~13.8 0.26 020 240 5500 069 2420 5.58 022 40.00 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow 

Model Number Voltage | Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

[\l v [A] [A] w1 [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 

F-6010L05F V 5 4~5.75 035 011 0.55 3000 0.36 12.80 1.76 0.07 23.00 

F-6010MO5F V 5 4~5.75 045 018 0.90 3600 043 15.20 233 0.09 28.00 

F-6010HO5F V 5 4~5.75 0.55 030 1.50 4100 0.50 17.50 3.04 0.12 31.50 

F-6010M12F V 12 6~13.8 0.20 011 1.32 3600 043 15.20 233 0.09 28.00 

F-6010H12FV 12 6~13.8 0.25 014 1.68 4100 0.50 17.50 3.04 0.12 31.50 

F-6010L05B V 5 4~5.75 035 011 0.55 3100 038 13.50 1.87 0.07 25.50 

F-6010M05B V/ 5 4~5.75 045 018 0.90 3700 045 15.90 247 0.10 29.00 

F-6010H05BV 5 4~5.75 0.55 030 1.50 4200 0.51 18.10 3.14 0.12 3250 

F-6010M12B V 12 6~13.8 0.20 011 1.32 3700 045 15.90 247 0.10 29.00 

F-6010H12BV 12 6~13.8 0.25 014 1.68 4200 0.51 18.10 3.14 0.12 3250 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 

COFAN USA 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current  Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

vl vl [A] [A] w] [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-6015L05F IlI 5 45~55 022 0.17 0.85 3600 0.54 19.20 299 0.12 27.50 

F-6015MOSF Il 5 45~55 036 0.28 140 4400 0.67 23.70 447 0.18 3250 

F-6015L12F Ill 12 6~138 0.13 0.10 1.20 3600 0.54 19.20 299 0.12 27.50 

F-6015M12F Il 12 6~138 0.17 0.13 1.56 4400 0.67 23.70 447 0.18 3250 

F-6015H12F lll 12 6~138 022 0.17 204 5000 0.77 27.10 567 022 36.00 

F-6015L05B Il 5 45~55 022 0.17 0.85 3700 0.56 19.80 320 0.13 28.50 

F-6015M05B 1l 5 45~55 036 029 145 4500 0.68 24.00 457 0.18 34.00 

F-6015L12B 1l 12 6~138 0.13 0.08 0.96 3700 0.56 19.80 320 0.13 28.50 

F-6015M12B 1l 12 6~138 0.17 0.13 1.56 4500 0.68 24.00 457 0.18 34.00 

F-6015H12B Il 12 6~138 022 0.17 204 5100 078 27.50 578 0.23 37.50 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 

COFAN USA 
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o C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 E195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 

Maxil Air Fl 
Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed mum A How Air Pressure Level 

vl vl [A] [Al wi [RPM] [cmm] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 

F-6015L05F IV 5 4~5.75 0.55 0.16 0.80 3200 047 16.60 231 0.09 24.50 

F-6015MO5F IV 5 4~5.75 070 0.22 1.10 3900 0.59 20.90 339 0.13 30.00 

F-6015HO5F IV 5 4~5.75 085 035 1.75 4500 0.68 24.10 441 0.17 33.00 

F-6015L12F IV 12 6~138 015 0.08 0.96 3200 047 16.60 231 0.09 24.50 

F-6015M12F IV 12 6~138 025 0.12 144 3900 0.59 20.90 339 0.13 30.00 

F-6015H12F IV 12 6~138 035 0.16 1.92 4500 0.68 24.10 441 017 33.00 

F-6015H24F IV 24 12~27.6 020 0.09 2.16 4500 0.68 24.10 441 0.17 33.00 

F-6015L05B 1V 5 4~5.75 0.55 0.16 0.80 3300 0.50 17.50 242 0.10 2450 

F-6015M05B IV 5 4~5.75 070 022 1.10 4000 0.59 20.90 343 0.14 30.50 

F-6015H05B IV 5 4~5.75 085 035 1.75 4600 0.69 2440 456 0.18 34.50 

F-6015L12B1V 12 6~138 015 0.08 0.96 3300 0.50 17.50 242 0.10 24.50 

F-6015M12B IV 12 6~138 025 0.12 144 4000 0.59 20.90 343 0.14 30.50 

F-6015H12B 1V 12 6~138 035 0.16 1.92 4600 0.69 2440 456 0.18 34.50 

F-6015H24B 1V 24 12~27.6 020 0.09 2.16 4600 0.69 2440 456 0.18 34.50 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 

COFAN USA 
46177 Warm Springs Blvd, Fremont, CA 94539 
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@ c“u; C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maxi AirFl 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage | Current = Current Power Speed imum Air Fow Air Pressure Level 

vl vl [A] [A] w] [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-6025L12F II 12 6~138 0.24 0.19 228 5400 0.79 27.90 9.96 0.39 40.00 

F-6025L12B I 12 6~138 0.24 0.17 204 5500 0.82 28.80 1044 041 41.00 

F-6025M12B Il 12 6~138 027 021 252 6100 0.89 31.20 1298 0.51 43.00 

F-6025H12B Il 12 6~132 040 032 384 7000 1.03 36.30 16.91 0.67 48.00 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. / 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 E195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

70K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

vl vl [A] [A] w1 [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0]  [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-6025L12B 1l 12 6~138 027 021 252 5800 0.85 29.90 1230 0.48 41.50 

F-6025M12B 1l 12 6~138 040 032 384 7000 1.02 36.10 17.00 0.67 46.00 

F-6025H12B IIl 12 6~138 0.60 0.48 5.76 8000 1.20 4230 21.78 0.86 50.50 

F-6025L24B 1l 24 16~27.6 0.15 0.11 264 5800 0.85 29.90 1230 048 4150 

F-6025M24B 1l 24 16~27.6 0.23 0.16 384 7000 1.02 36.10 17.00 0.67 46.00 

F-6025H24B Il 24 16~27.6 033 022 528 8000 120 4230 21.78 0.86 50.50 

F-6025L48B Il 48 30~55.2 0.10 0.06 2388 5800 0.85 29.90 1230 0.48 41.50 

F-6025M48B 1l 48 30~55.2 0.16 0.10 4.80 7000 1.02 36.10 17.00 0.67 46.00 

F-6025H48B il 48 30~55.2 0.23 0.14 6.72 8000 1.20 4230 21.78 0.86 50.50 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. / 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated . . Maximum Static Noise 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Maximum Air Flow Air Pressure Level 

vl v [A] [A] w] [RPM] [cmm] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-6025L12F IV 12 6~13.8 0.15 0.08 096 3300 0.49 17.10 3.9 0.16 26.00 

F-6025M12F IV 12 6~13.8 0.20 0.11 132 4000 0.60 21.20 573 023 30.50 

F-6025H12F IV 12 6~13.8 0.25 0.14 168 4600 0.67 23.80 732 0.29 34.00 

F-6025L24F IV 24 12~276 0.12 0.06 144 3300 049 17.10 3.9 0.16 26.00 

F-6025M24F IV 24 12~276 0.14 0.07 168 4000 0.60 21.20 573 023 30.50 

F-6025H24F IV 24 12~276 0.16 0.08 192 4600 0.67 23.80 732 029 34.00 

F-6025L12B IV 12 6~13.8 0.15 0.08 096 3500 0.50 17.80 4.28 0.17 28.00 

F-6025M12B IV 12 6~13.8 0.20 0.10 120 4200 0.62 21.80 6.04 0.24 3250 

F-6025H12B IV 12 6~13.8 0.25 0.13 156 4800 0.70 24.60 173 0.30 35.50 

F-6025124B IV 24 12~276 0.12 0.05 120 3500 0.50 17.80 4.28 0.17 28.00 

F-6025M24B IV 24 12~276 0.14 0.06 144 4200 0.62 21.80 6.04 0.24 32.50 

F-6025H24B IV 24 12~276 0.16 0.07 168 4800 0.70 24.60 173 030 35.50 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 E195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow 5 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

vl vl [A] [A] w] [RPM] [CMM] [CFM] [mmH;0] | [inH,0] [dBA] 

F-7010LOSF IV 5 4.5~5.5 0.23 0.18 090 3100 0.61 21.60 215 0.08 28.00 

F-7010MO5F IV 5 4.5~5.5 039 031 1.55 3800 0.77 27.20 321 0.13 34.50 

F-7010L12F IV 12 6~13.8 0.15 0.11 132 3100 0.61 21.60 215 0.08 28.00 

F-7010M12F IV 12 6~13.8 0.20 0.16 192 3800 0.77 27.20 321 0.13 34.50 

F-7010H12F IV 12 6~13.8 0.27 0.22 264 4300 0.87 30.70 4.09 0.16 38.00 

F-7010L05B IV 5 4.5~5.5 0.23 0.18 090 3200 0.64 2270 228 0.09 30.00 

F-7010M05B IV 5 4.5~5.5 039 0.30 1.50 3900 0.79 28.00 B3 0.13 36.00 

F-7010L12B IV 12 6~13.8 0.15 0.12 144 3200 0.64 2270 228 0.09 30.00 

F-7010M12B IV 12 6~13.8 0.20 0.16 192 3900 0.79 28.00 B 0.13 36.00 

F-7010H12B IV 12 6~13.8 0.27 0.22 264 4400 0.88 31.10 4.7 0.16 39.50 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current  Current Power Speed AirPressure Level 

vl V1 [A] [A] w1 [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0]  [inH,0] [dBA] 

F-7010L05F V 5 4~5.75 020 0.16 0.80 2500 0.50 17.70 138 0.06 24.00 

F-7010MO5F V 5 4~5.75 034 0.26 130 3100 0.63 2220 211 0.08 29.50 

F-7010H05F V 5 4~5.75 043 0.34 1.70 3500 0.72 2540 268 0.11 3250 

F-7010L12FV 12 6~138 020 0.08 0.96 2500 0.50 17.70 138 0.06 24.00 

F-7010M12FV 12 6~138 025 0.12 144 3100 0.63 2220 211 0.08 29.50 

F-7010H12FV 12 6~138 030 0.19 228 3500 072 2540 268 0.11 3250 

F-7010L05BV 5 4~5.75 020 0.16 0.80 2600 0.51 18.10 142 0.06 2450 

F-7010M05BV 5 4~5.75 034 0.26 130 3200 0.64 2260 218 0.09 30.50 

F-7010H05B V 5 4~5.75 043 0.34 1.70 3600 0.73 25.80 275 0.11 3350 

F-7010L12BV 12 6~138 020 0.08 0.96 2600 051 18.10 142 0.06 2450 

F-7010M12BV 12 6~138 025 0.12 144 3200 0.64 2260 218 0.09 30.50 

F-7010H12B V 12 6~138 030 0.19 228 3600 073 25.80 275 0.11 3350 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 

Maximum Air Flow 
Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

vl vl [A] [A] w] [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 

F-8010L0SF | 5 45~55 022 0.17 0385 2300 0.65 2290 137 0.05 26.00 

F-8010MOS5F | 5 4.5~55 035 0.28 140 2800 081 28.50 207 0.08 32.00 

F-8010L12F | 12 6~13.8 0.12 0.09 1.08 2300 0.65 22.90 137 0.05 26.00 

F-8010M12F | 12 6~13.8 0.16 0.13 156 2800 081 28.50 207 0.08 32.00 

F-8010H12F| 12 6~13.8 0.24 0.19 228 3200 0.94 33.10 266 0.11 35.50 

F-8010L05B | 5 4.5~55 022 0.16 080 2400 0.68 23.90 146 0.06 28.00 

F-8010M05B | 5 45~55 035 0.28 140 2900 0.83 29.50 215 0.09 33.00 

F-8010L12B | 12 6~13.8 0.12 0.09 1.08 2400 0.68 23.90 146 0.06 28.00 

F-8010M12B | 12 6~13.8 0.16 0.12 144 2900 0.83 29.50 215 0.09 33.00 

F-8010H12B1 12 6~13.8 0.24 0.16 192 3300 0.95 33.60 279 0.11 36.00 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated . i Maximum Static Noise 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Maximum Air Flow Air Pressure Level 

vl vl [A] [A] w] [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-8010L0SF Il 5 4~5.75 0.15 0.12 060 1900 0.52 18.40 0.88 0.04 22.00 

F-8010MOSF Il 5 4~5.75 0.28 022 110 2300 0.64 2260 128 0.05 26.50 

F-8010HO5F Il 5 4~5.75 0.50 040 200 2700 0.74 26.20 173 0.07 30.00 

F-8010L12F Il 12 6~13.8 0.11 0.09 108 1900 052 1840 0.88 0.04 22.00 

F-8010M12F Il 12 6~13.8 0.17 0.13 156 2300 0.64 2260 1.28 0.05 26.50 

F-8010H12F Il 12 6~126 0.25 020 240 2700 0.74 26.20 173 0.07 30.00 

F-8010L05B Il 5 4~5.75 0.15 0.12 060 2000 0.56 19.70 1.00 0.04 22.50 

F-8010M03B Il 5 4~5.75 0.28 022 110 2400 0.69 24.40 144 0.06 28.00 

F-8010HO05B Il 5 4~5.75 0.50 040 200 2800 0.79 28.00 1.90 0.08 32.00 

F-8010L12B Il 12 6~13.8 0.11 0.09 108 2000 0.56 19.70 1.00 0.04 2250 

F-8010M12B Il 12 6~13.8 0.17 0.13 156 2400 0.69 24.40 144 0.06 28.00 

F-8010H12B1I 12 6~126 0.25 020 240 2800 079 28.00 1.90 0.08 32.00 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow . 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current = Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

[\ [\ [A] [A] w] [RPM] [cMM] [CFM] ' [mmH,0] ' [inH,0] [dBA] 

F-8015L05F IV 5 4.5~5.5 022 0.17 085 2500 0.87 30.50 227 0.09 28.00 

F-8015MOSF IV 5 4.5~55 035 0.28 140 3000 1.04 36.80 308 0.12 3250 

F-8015L12F IV 12 6~138 0.12 0.09 1.08 2500 0.87 30.50 227 0.09 28.00 

F-8015M12F IV 12 6~138 020 0.16 192 3000 1.04 36.80 308 0.12 3250 

F-8015H12F IV 12 6~138 024 0.19 228 3400 1.18 41.80 398 0.16 36.50 

F-8015L05B IV 5 4.5~5.5 022 0.16 080 2600 091 3230 246 0.10 2850 

F-8015M05B IV 5 4.5~5.5 035 0.26 130 3100 1.09 3830 325 0.13 35.00 

F-8015L12B IV 12 6~138 0.12 0.09 1.08 2600 091 3230 246 0.10 2850 

F-8015M12B IV 12 6~138 0.20 0.16 192 3100 1.09 3830 325 0.13 35.00 

F-8015H12B IV 12 6~138 024 0.18 216 3500 125 44.00 4.13 0.16 38.00 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C 

o C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 E195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 

Maximum Air Flow . 
Model Number Voltage = Voltage | Current  Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

[\ v [A] [A] w1 [RPM] [CMM] [CFM] [mmH,0]  [inH,0] [dBA] 

F-8015L05F V 5 4~575 0.18 0.14 070 2000 0.68 23.90 137 0.05 22.50 

F-8015MO5F V 5 4~575 0.27 0.19 095 2400 0.82 28.90 1.94 0.08 26.50 

F-8015HO5F V 5 4~575 0.42 033 165 2800 0.98 34.60 266 0.1 31.50 

F-8015L12F V 12 6~13.8 0.15 0.06 072 2000 0.68 23.90 137 0.05 2250 

F-8015M12F V 12 6~13.8 0.25 0.10 120 2400 0.82 28.90 1.94 0.08 26.50 

F-8015H12F V 12 6~13.8 035 0.16 192 2800 0.98 34.60 266 0.11 31.50 

F-8015M24F V 24 12~276 0.15 0.06 144 2400 0.82 28.90 1.94 0.08 26.50 

F-8015H24F V 24 12~26 0.25 0.11 264 2800 0.98 34.60 266 0.11 31.50 

F-8015L05B V 5 4~575 0.18 0.14 070 2100 0.71 25.10 1.46 0.06 22.50 

F-8015M05B V' 5 4~575 0.27 0.19 095 2500 0.86 3040 207 0.08 28.50 

F-8015H05B V 5 4~575 0.42 033 165 2900 1.01 35.50 273 0.1 33.00 

F-8015L12BV 12 6~13.8 0.15 0.07 084 2100 0.71 25.10 1.46 0.06 2250 

F-8015M12B V. 12 6~13.8 0.25 0.10 120 2500 0.86 3040 207 0.08 28.50 

F-8015H12B V 12 6~13.8 035 0.14 168 2900 1.01 35.50 273 0.11 33.00 

F-8015M24B V 24 12~276 0.15 0.06 144 2500 0.86 3040 207 0.08 28.50 

F-8015H24B V 24 12~26 0.25 0.11 264 2900 1.01 35.50 273 0.11 33.00 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated | Operating Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow . 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current  Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

V] V] [A] [A] w] [RPM] [CMM] [CFM]  [mmH,0]  [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-8025L12F Il 12 6~13.8 0.19 0.16 192 3400 130 45.90 5.29 0.21 35.00 

F-8025M12F Ill 12 6~13.8 029 023 276 4300 1.65 58.20 798 031 41.00 

F-8025H12F Il 12 6~13.8 043 034 4.08 4900 192 68.00 1006 0.40 44.50 

F-8025L128 Il 12 6~138 0.19 0.15 1.80 3600 136 48.10 561 022 37.00 

F-8025M12B 1l 12 6~13.8 029 022 264 4500 1.70 60.00 847 0.33 43.00 

F-8025H12B1Il 12 6~13.8 043 033 3.96 5100 1.96 69.20 1056 042 45.50 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

70K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

VI V1 [Al [Al w1 [RPM] [CMM] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-8025L12BV 12 6~138 0.28 0.22 264 4000 151 53.40 692 0.27 40.00 

F-8025M12BV 12 6~138 035 0.28 3.36 4600 176 62.10 9.04 036 43.50 

F-8025H12B V 12 6~138 048 038 4.56 5400 2.08 73.50 12.00 0.47 48.00 

F-8025L24BV 24 16~27.6 0.14 0.11 264 4000 151 53.40 692 027 40.00 

F-8025M24BV 24 16~27.6 0.19 0.15 3.60 4600 1.76 62.10 9.04 0.36 43.50 

F-8025H24B V 24 16~27.6 0.25 020 4.80 5400 208 73.50 12.00 047 48.00 

F-8025L48BV 48 30~55.2 0.09 0.08 3.84 4000 151 53.40 692 0.27 40.00 

F-8025M48B V 48 30~55.2 0.12 0.10 4.80 4600 176 62.10 9.04 036 43.50 

F-8025H48B V 48 30~55.2 0.17 0.12 5.76 5400 208 73.50 12.00 0.47 48.00 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 

COFAN USA 
46177 Warm Springs Blvd, Fremont, CA 94539 
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O s 
52557 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) 

E195760 

(€ RoHS 
compliant 

2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Locked Rotor 

IP55 

0.20 PR 
s-0 ROTATION AR _FLOW 

a0 0.15 I 
g " _wl m s 3.0 i 
7 om0 } ! BYE) 3 
g 20 N — ™ (5) g 
£ o0s N\ L 

1.0 

0.00 0.0 HHH 
oo 0.4 o8 12 cmm 254305 

5 §o 10 2 30 a0 s cm 
£ £ & AIR FLOW Units [mm] 

(@ R 
Rated | Operating| Rated Actual Rated Rated . Maximum Static Noise 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Maximum Air Flow Air Pressure Level 

[\7] v 1Al 1Al wj RPM] cmm) [CFM] | [mmH,0] | [inH,01 [dBA] 
F-8025L12F VI 12 6-138 0.14 0.08 096 2400 092 32.60 258 0.10 25.50 
F-8025M12F VI 12 6-138 0.19 0.12 144 2900 1.09 38.50 351 0.14 31.00 
F-8025H12F VI 12 6~13 024 0.18 216 3300 1.25 44.20 424 017 34.00 
F-8025L12F VI- 12 6-138 0.14 0.08 0.96 2400 0.92 32.60 258 0.10 25.50 
F-8025M12F VI- 12 6-138 0.19 0.12 144 2900 1.09 38.50 351 0.14 31.00 
F-8025H12F VI- 12 6~13 030 0.18 216 3300 1.25 4420 224 0.17 34.00 
F-8025L24F I 24 12~27.6 0.08 005 1.20 2400 092 32.60 258 0.10 25.50 
F-8025M24F VI 24 12-27.6 0.10 0.07 168 2900 1.00 38.50 351 0.14 31.00 
F-8025H24F VI 24 12-27.6 0.12 0.09 216 3300 1.25 44.20 224 017 34.00 
F-8025L24F VI- 24 12-27.6 0.07 0.05 1.20 2400 0.92 32.60 258 0.10 25.50 
F-8025M24F VI- 24 12-27.6 0.12 0.07 168 2900 1.09 38.40 357 0.14 31.00 
F-8025H24F VI- 24 12~27.6 0.14 0.09 216 3300 1.25 4420 224 0.17 34.00 
F-8025L12B VI 12 6-138 0.14 0.08 096 2500 093 32.90 272 0.11 26.50 
F-8025M128 VI 12 6-138 0.19 o.11 132 3000 113 40.00 3.80 0.15 32.50 
F-8025H12B VI 12 6~13 0.24 017 204 3400 1.26 44.60 a.64 0.8 35.00 
F-8025L12B VI- 12 6-138 0.14 0.08 0.96 2500 0.93 32.90 272 011 26.50 
F-8025M128 Vi- 12 6-138 0.19 011 132 3000 113 40.00 3.80 0.5 32.50 
F-8025H12B VI- 12 6~13 030 0.17 204 3400 1.26 44.60 264 0.18 35.00 
F-8025L24B VI 24 12~27.6 0.08 0.05 1.20 2500 093 32.90 272 0.11 26.50 
F-8025M24B VI 24 12-27.6 0.10 0.07 168 3000 113 40.00 3.80 0.15 32.50 
F-8025H24B VI 24 12~27.6 0.12 0.08 192 3400 1.26 44.60 a.64 0.8 35.00 
F-8025L24B VI- 24 12-27.6 0.07 0.05 1.20 2500 0.93 32.90 272 011 26.50 
F-8025M24B Vi- 24 12-27.6 0.12 0.07 168 3000 113 40.00 3.80 0.5 32.50 
F-8025H24B VI- 24 12-27.6 0.14 0.08 192 3400 1.26 44.60 264 0.18 35.00 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

70K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

v vl [A] [A] wi [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-8038L12B Il 12 6~13.8 1.83 146 17.52 7500 276 97.60 2774 1.09 57.00 

F-8038M12B Il 12 6~13.8 275 220 2640 9000 337 119.00 39383 157 61.50 

F-8038H12B1I 12 6~13.2 3.88 3.10 3720 10200 3381 134.50 4991 1.97 65.50 

F-8038L24B Il 24 16~27.6 0.85 068 1632 7500 276 97.60 2774 1.09 57.00 

F-8038M24B Il 24 16~27.6 138 1.10 2640 9000 337 119.00 3983 157 61.50 

F-8038H24B I 24 16~27.6 1.94 155 3720 10200 381 134.50 4991 197 65.50 

F-8038L48B Il 48 30~55.2 044 035 16.80 7500 276 97.60 2774 1.09 57.00 

F-8038M48B Il 48 30~55.2 0.69 055 2640 9000 337 119.00 3983 157 61.50 

F-8038H48B I 48 30~55.2 0.98 078 3744 10200 381 134.50 4991 197 65.50 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maxi Air Fl 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage | Current = Current = Power Speed imum Air Flow Air Pressure Level 

\J} V] [Al [A] W] [RPM] [CMM] [CFM]  [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-9225L12F IV 12 6~138 022 0.18 216 2900 1.83 64.70 477 0.19 37.50 

F-9225M12F IV 12 6~138 034 0.28 336 3500 223 7890 682 027 43.00 

F-9225H12F IV 12 6~132 050 041 492 4000 258 91.20 883 0.35 47.00 

F-9225L12B IV 12 6~138 022 0.18 216 3100 2.00 70.50 554 022 40.50 

F-9225M12B IV 12 6~138 034 027 324 3700 237 83.60 757 0.30 44.50 

F-9225H12B IV 12 6~132 050 040 480 4200 272 96.10 938 037 48.50 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 

COFAN USA 
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52557 E195760 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing 

70K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

@ c“ us CE RoHS 
compliant 
2002/95/EC 

12"wi 

UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

re 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated | Operating Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow . 

Model Number Voltage =~ Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

vl vl [A] [A] wi [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-9225L12BV 12 6~13.8 038 028 3.36 3500 234 82.50 6.90 0.27 43.50 

F-9225M12B V 12 6~13.8 049 039 4.68 4000 255 89.90 855 034 47.50 

F-9225H12BV 12 6~13.8 0.89 061 732 4600 3.20 106.70 1142 0.45 51.00 

F-9225L24BV 24 16~27.6 0.19 0.15 3.60 3500 234 82.50 6.90 027 43.50 

F-9225M24B V 24 16~27.6 0.25 020 4.80 4000 255 89.90 8.55 0.34 47.50 

F-9225H24BV 24 16~27.6 036 029 6.96 4600 320 106.70 1142 045 51.00 

F-9225L48BV 48 30~55.2 0.12 009 432 3500 234 82.50 6.90 0.27 43.50 

F-9225M48B V 48 30~55.2 0.15 0.12 5.76 4000 255 89.90 855 034 47.50 

F-9225H48BV 48 30~55.2 023 0.18 8.64 4600 320 106.70 1142 0.45 51.00 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ C“US C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing, 70K hours* at 45 °C UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

[F] Hyper Bearing, 40K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

vl vl [A] [A] wi [RPM] [cMM] [CFM]  [mmH,0]  [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-9225L12F VI 12 6~13.8 0.24 0.09 1.08 2000 128 45.00 225 0.09 27.00 

F-9225M12F VI 12 6~13.8 028 0.14 1.68 2300 144 5090 278 0.11 32.00 

F-9225H12F VI 12 6~13 032 020 240 2700 172 60.70 373 0.15 35.00 

F-9225L24F VI 24 12~27.6 0.10 0.06 144 2000 128 45.00 225 0.09 27.00 

F-9225M24F VI 24 12~27.6 0.14 0.09 216 2300 144 50.90 278 0.11 32.00 

F-9225H24F VI 24 12~27.6 0.18 0.10 240 2700 172 60.70 373 0.15 35.00 

F-9225L12B VI 12 6~13.8 0.24 0.09 1.08 2100 137 4840 24 0.10 29.00 

F-9225M12B VI 12 6~13.8 028 0.14 1.68 2400 156 55.10 3.05 0.12 32.50 

F-9225H12BVI 12 6~13 032 0.19 228 2800 178 63.00 3.97 0.16 36.50 

F-9225L24B VI 24 12~27.6 0.10 005 120 2100 137 4840 24 0.10 29.00 

F-9225M24B VI 24 12~27.6 0.14 0.08 1.92 2400 1.56 55.10 3.05 0.12 32.50 

F-9225H24BVI 24 12~27.6 0.18 0.10 240 2800 178 63.00 3.97 0.16 36.50 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ c“m C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

70K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Maximum Air Fiow AirPressure Level 

V1 V1 [A] [A] w] [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0]  [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-9238L12B Il 12 6~138 1.88 1.50 18.00 6200 3.66 12940 26.80 1.05 55.00 

F-9238M12B Il 12 6~138 288 230 27.60 7500 446 157.40 3854 152 59.00 

F-9238H12B Il 12 6~138 5.00 4.00 48.00 9000 5.40 190.50 5219 205 65.00 

F-9238124B Il 24 16~276 0.84 0.67 16.08 6200 3.66 12940 26.80 1.05 55.00 

F-9238M24B Il 24 16~276 144 115 27.60 7500 446 157.40 38.54 1.52 59.00 

F-9238H24B Il 24 16~276 250 2.00 48.00 9000 5.40 190.50 5219 205 65.00 

F-9238L48B Il 48 33~552 045 0.36 17.28 6200 3.66 12940 26.80 1.05 55.00 

F-9238M48B Il 48 33~552 0.69 0.55 26.40 7500 446 157.40 3854 152 59.00 

F-9238H48B Il 48 33~552 119 0.95 45.60 9000 5.40 190.50 5219 205 65.00 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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@ c“m C€ RoHS 
compliant 

52557 €195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

70K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

v vl [A] [A] wi [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-1225L128B Il 12 6~13.8 035 0.28 336 2900 260 91.80 1043 0.41 42.00 

F-1225M12B 1l 12 6~13.8 053 039 468 3500 3.09 109.00 15.16 0.60 47.00 

F-1225H12B1Il 12 6~13.8 0.79 0.59 7.08 4100 3.59 12690 17.62 0.69 51.50 

F-1225L24B Il 24 16~27.6 0.19 0.15 360 2900 260 91.80 1043 041 42.00 

F-1225M24B Il 24 16~27.6 0.26 021 5.04 3500 3.09 109.00 15.16 0.60 47.00 

F-1225H24B1Il 24 16~27.6 039 031 744 4100 3.59 12690 1762 0.69 51.50 

F-1225L48B Il 48 30~55.2 0.10 0.08 384 2900 260 91.80 1043 0.41 42.00 

F-1225M48B Il 48 30~55.2 0.15 0.12 576 3500 3.09 109.00 15.16 0.60 47.00 

F-1225H48BIIl 48 30~55.2 023 0.17 8.16 4100 3.59 12690 1762 0.69 51.50 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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) | & c“m C€ RoHS 

52557 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing 

70K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

E195760 

compliant 

2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating Rated Actual Rated Rated X i Maximum Static Noise 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current  Current Power Speed Maximum Air Flow Air Pressure Level 

vl V1 [A] [A] w] [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0] [inH,0] [dBA] 
F-1238L12B Il 12 6~13.8 091 073 8.76 3500 444 156.90 15.58 0.61 51.00 

F-1238M12B 1l 12 6~13.8 135 1.08 12.96 4100 5.16 182.10 2145 0.84 55.00 

F-1238H12B11 12 6~13.8 175 140 16.80 4600 5.69 20090 25.00 0.98 59.50 

F-1238L24B Il 24 16~27.6 044 035 840 3500 444 156.90 15.58 061 51.00 

F-1238M24B 1l 24 16~27.6 065 0.55 13.20 4100 5.16 182.10 2145 0.84 55.00 

F-1238H24B 11 24 16~27.6 088 0.70 16.80 4600 5.69 20090 25.00 0.98 59.50 

F-1238L48B Il 48 30~55.2 023 0.18 8.64 3500 4.44 156.90 15.58 0.61 51.00 

F-1238M48B I 48 30~55.2 034 027 12.96 4100 5.16 182.10 2145 0.84 55.00 

F-1238H48B 11 48 30~55.2 048 0.36 17.28 4600 5.69 20090 25.00 0.98 59.50 

A\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
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c“us (€ RoHS 
compliant 

E195760 2002/95/EC 

12" wire 

[B] 2-Ball Bearing UL 1007, AWG #24/26 

70K hours* at 45 °C 

* Based on estimated MTBF 

Storage: -40 ~ +70 °C 

Operating:-10 ~ +70 °C Tachometer 

Temperature Sensor 

PWM 

Impeller: PBT85% + FIBER15% (UL 94V-0) Locked Rotor 

Frame: PBT70% + FIBER30% (UL 94V-0) IP55 
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Rated  Operating  Rated Actual Rated Rated Maximum Static Noise 
Maximum Air Flow 5 

Model Number Voltage = Voltage = Current = Current Power Speed Air Pressure Level 

v Vi [A] [A] w1 [RPM] [cmMm] [CFM] | [mmH,0]  [inH;0] [dBA] 

F-1238L12B1ll 12 6~13.8 225 2.00 24.00 4700 5.84 20630 32.56 1.28 59.50 

F-1238M128BIII 12 6~138 3.69 3.00 36.00 5700 6.66 23510 43.79 1.72 65.50 

F-1238H12B Il 12 6~13.8 5.44 435 52.20 6500 7.68 271.20 47.99 1.89 68.50 

F-1238L24B 1l 24 16~27.6 1.08 0.86 20.64 4700 5.84 20630 32.56 1.28 59.50 

F-1238M24B lll 24 16~276 1.75 1.40 33.60 5700 6.66 23510 43.79 1.72 65.50 

F-1238H24B Ill 24 16~276 263 2.10 5040 6500 7.68 27120 47.99 1.89 68.50 

F-1238L48B Il 48 30~55.2 0.54 043 20.64 4700 5.84 206.30 32.56 1.28 59.50 

F-1238M48B Il 48 30~55.2 0.88 0.70 33.60 5700 6.66 23510 4379 1.72 65.50 

F-1238H48B Ill 48 30~55.2 25 1.00 48.00 6500 7.68 271.20 47.99 1.89 68.50 

\ ** Specifications are subject to change without notice. / 
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